# L12000108080

Office Use Only



600238581316

Effective Date 8-17-12

08/21/12--01019--005 \*\*160.00

2012 AUG 21 AM .9. 52
SECRETARY OF STATE

J. SAULSBERRY EXAMINER

AUG 22 2012

## **COVER LETTER**

Division of	Corporations						
<sub>subject:</sub> Dre	amy Cakes Gourme	t Cupcak	ery				
	Name of Limited						
The enclosed Article	es of Organization and fee(s) are su	bmitted for filin	ıg.				
Please return all com	espondence concerning this matter	to the followin	g:				
Angel I	И. <u>Buckland</u>						
		ame of Person					
Dreamy	y Cakes Gourmet Cu	upcakery					
<del></del>	F	irm/Company					
285 Up	town Blvd., Unit #108	3			<del></del>	2	
<del></del>		Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·····	333	<b>2</b> 12	
Altamont	e Springs, FL 32701				AET.	12 AUG 21	٠
, iiidiiioiii		State and Zip Cod	le	<del></del>	SSS Y	~~	į
dreamyca	akescupcakery@gmail.co					<u> </u>	į
<del></del>	E-mail address: (to be used for	future annual rep	port notification)		10.1		- 8
For further informat	ion concerning this matter, please of	all:			STATE,	8 <del>+</del> 52	
Angel Bucklar	nd	at ( 407	, 790-4086				
Na	me of Person		le & Daytime Tel	ephone Numb	er		
Enclosed is a chec	k for the following amount:						
\$125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155,00 Fili Certified Co (additional co)		\$160.00 Certificat Certified (additional	te of Sta Copy	tus &	
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Registra Division Clifton 2661 Ex	Courier Address tion Section to of Corporation Building secutive Center ssee, FL 32301	ns			

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

#### **ARTICLE I - Name:**

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

# Dreamy Cakes Gourmet Cupcakery, LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

#### **ARTICLE II - Address:**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
285 Uptown Blvd	285 Uptown Blvd	
Unit 108	Unit 108	
Altamonte Springs, FL 32701	Altamonte Springs, FL 3270	1
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Reg (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its over business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address of James K. Bucklar	of the registered agent are:	idual or another
<u> </u>	Name	景島
285 Uptown I		21 SSEE
Florida s	treet address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	三 量 四
Altamonte Spring	s <sub>FL</sub> 32701	82 <b>Q</b>
	City, State, and Zip	55 25 25 25 26 27 27 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

## ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address:
Owner, Mgr	Angel M. Buckland
	285 Uptown Blvd.
	Altamonte Springs, FL 32701
<del></del>	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
LEV: Effective date, if other than the	te date of filing: 8/17/2012 (OPTIONAL be specific and cannot be more than five business days  ALLAHASSE  ALLAHASSE  ALLAHASSE
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the ffective date is listed, the date must be days after the date of filing.)  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	be specific and cannot be more than five business days  ALLAHASSEE, FL  Buttan  Buttan
LE V: Effective date, if other than the ffective date is listed, the date must be days after the date of filing.)  REOUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a member of a	be specific and cannot be more than five business days  TALLAHASSEE  OMB  OMB  OMB  OMB  OMB  OMB  OMB  O

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)